The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared based on the following assumptions:

(a) The functional currency of the Company is New Zealand dollars and the
Company’s financial statements are presented in New Zealand dollars. The pro forma
adjustments amounts are translated from Australian dollars and United States dollars to
New Zealand dollars for presentation in the following table at the rates of 1.00 Australian
or United States dollar for every 1.158 or 1.338 New Zealand dollars respectively, being
approximations of current exchange rates.

(b) The Hamilton purchase consideration is 14,634,851 ordinary shares priced at
A$0.354 per share.

(c) The cash costs of the Hamilton acquisition are estimated to amount to
US$100,000.

(d) The fair value of property, plant and equipment to be acquired is estimated at
US$50,000.

(e) The balance of the purchase price is to be attributed to the intellectual property
acquired.

Neuren Pharmaceuticals Ltd
ARBN 111 496 130

 Unaudited
 Unaudited

Pro forma

 As at Hamilton Convertible  As at

 30 June 2007 Acquisition Note Issue 30 June 2007

 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000 NZ$000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents  4,506 (134) 4,014 8,386

Trade and other receivables 349   349

Income taxes receivable 6   6

Total current assets  4,861 (134) 4,014 8,741

Non current assets

Property, plant and equipment 318 67  385

Intangible assets 9,579 6,066  15,645

Total non current assets 9,897 6,133 - 16,030

Total assets  14,758 5,999 4,014 24,771

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4,538   4,538

Lease incentive – short term 15   15

Total current liabilities  4,553 - - 4,553

Non-current liabilities

Convertible note debt   4,014 4,014

Lease incentive – long term 68   68

Total non-current liabilities 68 - 4,014 4,082

Net assets  10,137 5,999 - 16,136

Equity

Share capital  49,950 5,999  55,949

Other reserves 834   834

Accumulated deficit (40,647)   (40,647)

Total equity  10,137 5,999 - 16,136

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
(number) 131,113,810  14,634,851  145,748,661

Neuren Pharmaceuticals Ltd
ARBN 111 496 130

5. VOTING

5.1. How to Vote

To vote on the resolutions to be put to the meeting follow these steps:

1. Complete the Proxy Form and return it by facsimile or mail (to be received no later
than 48 hours before meeting commencement) as directed on the Form.

OR

2. Attend the Meeting.

5.2. Persons Entitled to Vote

The persons who will be entitled to vote at the Meeting are those persons (or their proxies
or representatives) registered as holding Ordinary Shares on Neuren’s share register at
7.00 pm (AEST) on 21 September 2007.